Minutas of the 14" State Level Commities mesting of Freight Subsidy Scheme, 2013 held on 17.06.2021 &t the
Conference Hall of Principal Secretary, Industies & Commerce Department, Assam, Block D of the Assam
Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahali-6.

Member Present:

1. Dr. KK Dwivedi, IAS . Chairman
Principal Secretary to the Govl. of Assam
Industries & Commerce Department, Dispur, Guwahati-§

2, SriQinam Saran Kumar Singh, IAS : Member Secretary
Commissioner of Industries & Commerce, Assam
Ucdyog Bhawan, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21

3. 5. Jayanta Das, : Member
Undear Secretary to the Govi. of Assam
Finance (EC-II) Department, Dispur, Guwahzli-6

4 Sr Lemli Loyi t Member
CGeneral Manzger & C5

NEDFi Ltd., Dispur, Guwahali-6

Sri. LN, Baruah : Member
Deputy Commissioner, Excise

Dispur, Assarm

L

In attendance:

Sri Bipul Das, Addl. Director (FP), ©/o Commissianer of Industries & Commerce, Assam, Ghy-21
Sri H.D. Das, Addl. Director (UAZ), Ofo Commissioner of Industries & Commerce, Assam, Ghy-Z1
Sri Kamal Baishya, Joint Director{5P), Jo Commissioner of Induslries & Commerce, Assam, Ghy-21
Sri J, Pegu, Joint Director (TS), Ofo Commissianer of Industries & Commerce, Assam, Ghy-21

Sri T.K. Kataki, Joint Directar (Exin.), Olo Commissioner of Industries & Commerce, Assam, Ghy-21
Sri Abinash Das, Sr. FAO, Olo Commissioner of Industries & Commerce, Assam, Ghy-21

Sri Satya Prakash Bhuyan, Deputy Director, Ofo Commissioner of Industries & Commerce, Assam,
Ghy-21

M@ o e

Dr. K.K. Dwivedi, IAS, Chairman, State Level Committee (SLC) cum Principal Secretary, Industries & Commerce
Department, Government of Assam welcomed all the members and made few observations which should be checked

and recorded in the agenda and minutes,

Detailed information on GST.
Detailed informatian on power.

Detailed information on over-load on transportation.

S L2 o

Mame and designation of officerswho have re-verified the claims.

The Chaimnan, thereafier, requested the Member Secretary cum Commissicner, Industries & Commerce. Assam Sni.
Oinam Saran Kumar Singh, IAS, to initiate the discussion. The Member Secretary apprised all the members present

the regarding the purpose of the meeting and informed the Committee that as per decision of the last meeting held

Q‘; o 'rr‘\._p-" e

\/ i

!@ AW b4 “/
Fa g




on 17.07.21. GST informalion were collected compiled and placed along with the agenda note. Therealter, the

discussion followed as per agenda.
Agenda 1: Confirmation of the minutes of the 13" SLC meeting held on 17.07.21.

The minutes of the 136 mesting held on 17.07.21 was circulated to all members vide office letter No Ci&C
(V) FSS. 2013/100/2015/Pt/615 di.05.08.21. As no comments were received from any of the member, the SLC
confirmed the minutes of the 13% . SLC held on 17.07 21.

Agenda 2 Discussion and scrutiny of deferred and new claims of under Freight Subsidy Scheme (FSS), 2013.

Sri Oinam Saran Kr. Singh, 145, Commissioner of Industries & Commerce, Assam, Guwahati-21 and Member
Secretary SLC far Freight Subsidy Scheme, 2013 appraised the hause that the modalities adopted for scruting of FSS
claims is as per DPIIT guidelines and applicable checklist, Member Secretary placed 102 no. of deferred new claims after
due scrutiny and re-verification by designated Officers of Olo Commissioner of Industries & Commerce, Assam,

The Member Secretary also informed that each claim has been verified by the officials af respective DICC office.
On receipt of the claim from DICC office, the officizls of CI&C office & Sr. FAQ re-verified the claims and submitted repert.,

The Commitiee, thereafler, verified each claims and decided as below:

1. Mis Anabond Ltd., BIP, Amingaon, Kamrup (R )

o] Dale of Commencement of Production 30-12-2016
2 FSS Registration No. & Date DICC/K-(RIFSS-2013/046/2015/43, did. 14-12-2015 |
3. | Period of Claim ' | 01-01-2020 1o 31-03-2020 (13" Claim) -
I | Date of submission of FSS at DI&CC 1 730-12-2020 -
5 | Daie ol receiptofcam at CI&C 20-01-2021
6| Stalus of the unit Funcliening
7. | Name of raw material ' Silicone Polymer, Dimethyl Polysiloxane, efc.
8| Amount paid for purchase of raw material Rs. 1005860400 -
G | Raw material fransportation cost incurred Rs. 26.59 882 00
10. | Name of finished product ' Sealant i
11, | Amount received against sald of finished product Re. 11,36,38,675.00
12, | Finished product transportation cost incurred Rs. 23,60,471.00
13. | GST Regislration No. 18AACCA4158Q127 D
GST Peid ' - Rs.67 13,763.00 )
74, | Connected electrical load 310 KW N ;
15 | Tolal units consumed B1455 unit —
16. | Quarlerly assessed capacity ' 37250 MT A
>




Cbservalion of Re-verfication officer/ scrutinizing officer

17. | Capacity ufilized 36.81% 1
18 | Total quantly of raw material ulilized 160,033 MT
19 | Total quantity of FG produced 137,100 MT

A Raw Material
Guanilty of raw malenal utlized during the period after deduction (Over-loading/ | 125.523 MT ol
non-submission of RC) ' | !
90% FS as per caloulation R Rs. 73,156.00 I
B Finished Goods )
1. i) Quanfity of Finished Goods sold outside NER & Within-the NER afier deduction | 80.522 MT o
(Qver-loading/ non-submission of RC)
90% &50%FS ' B Rs. 33519.00 ]

Total S (A+B) s recommended by CIAC office = Rs. 1,08,775.00

The claim is below Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence re-verficalicn is not required. The claim is scrutinized by Sri. H.D. Das,
Additional Director (UAZ), Sri. JatinPegu, Joint Director (TS) and Sri. 5.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Director (E). The Financial aspects of
the claim were examined by Senior Finance & Accounts Officer, Sri, Abinas Das. The Commitiee afler threadbare discussion
approved Rs. 1,06,775.00 (Rupaes Cne lakh Six Theusand Seven Hundred Seventy five) only as admissible subsidy.

2. Mis Anabond Ltd., BIP, Amingaon, Kamrup (R )

7. | Date of Commencement of Production 30-12-2016

2. | FSS Registralion No, & Date ' DICCIK-(R) FS5-2013/046/2015/43, did, 14-12-2015

3. | Period of Claim 01-04-2020 fo 30-06-2020 (14% Claim)

4. | Dale of submission of FSS al DI&CC (56032021

5. | Date of receipt of claim at CI&C ' 20-D4-2021 !
6. | Statusof the unit ' Functioning '

7 Name of raw material Silicone Polymer, Dimethyl Pelysiloxane, efc. |
8. | Amount paid for purchase of raw material Rs. 20,00,630.00 ' ]

. | Raw material transportation costincurred Rs. 2,74,662.00 a

0. | Mame of finished product B Sealant
41, | Amount received for sold of finished product 1 Rs. 8,88,80,004.00

12. | Finished product transportation cost incurred “Rs. 19.45,582.00 i

13 | GST Registration No. 18AACCA4158Q1Z7

GST Paid Rs1,06.7184900

14| Connected electrical load 310KW a ) T




15, | Total units consumed 42165 unit
16. | Quarterly assessed capacity 37250 MT
17. | Capacity ulilized 19.56%
78 | Total quanily of raw material ufiized | 58.705 MT
16 | Tatal quantity of FG produced 72.874 MT B
Observation of Re-verification officer/ scrutinizing cfficer
(A Raw Malerial i
Quantly of raw material uilized during the period after 56.205 MT
deduction {Over-loading/ non-submission of RG)
90% FS as per calculation o Rs. 32,766.00 '—‘i
B ' Finished Goods
3 Quantity of Finished Gaods sold outside NER & Wit the NER after §9.404 MT
deduction {Over-loadingf nan-submission of RC)
90% & 50% FS ' Rs.33,204.00
Total FS (A+B) &5 recommended by CIAC office = Rs. 65,860.00 ' J

The claim is below Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence re-verification is not required. The claim is serutinized by S, H.L. Das,
Additional Director (UAZ), Sri. JatinPegu, Joint Director (TS) and Sri. S.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Director (E). The Financial aspecis of
ihe claim were examined by Senior Finance & Accounts Officer, Sii. Abinas Das. The Committee after threadbare discussion

approved Rs. 65,950.00 (Rupees Sixty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty) only as admissible subsidy.

3. Mis Anabond Ltd., BIP, Amingaon, Kamrup (R )

Name of raw material

Silicone Polymer, Dimethyl Polysiloxane, efc.

Amount paid for purchase of raw material

Rs. 2,73,29,579.00

Date of Commencement of Production 30-12-2016 |
FSS Registration No. & Date DICCIK-(R) FSS-2013/026/2015/43, did, 14-12-2015 l
Period of Claim 01-07-2020 to 30-08-2020 (15" Claim) ' |
Date of submission of FS5 at DIRCC 28-06-2021 TN
Daie of receipt of claim at CI&C 19.07-2021 o

Slalus of the unit . i Functioning

Baw malenal transpartation cost incurred

Rs. 16,20,654.00

0. | Mame of finished product

Sealant

[ =l ] o o o] ol & wf pf =

okl

Fumount received for sold of finished producl

Rs. 16.2089.069.00




12 | Finished produst transportation cost incurred Rs. 2583876 00
13. | BST Registration No. 1BAACCA4158Q127
GSTPaid Rs. 1,34,28,259.00
14. | Connected electrical load I0KW -
15. | Total unils ccnsumed 115949 unit .
16, | Quarterly assessed capacily 372.50 MT ) ]
17. | Capaciy utiized ' 4511% -
18 | Total quantily of raw material utilized 196.024 MT
E@ Total quantity of FG produced 168,024 MT . |
Ohservation of Re-verification officer] scrutinizing officer
A Raw Material
Quantity of raw material utilized during the period after 173814 MT
deduction (Over-loading/ non-submission of RG)
90% FS as per calculafion Rs.88087.00 o
B | Finished Goods ' o
1. Quantity of Finished Goods sold oulside NER &-Within the-NER afler | 156.398 MT
deduction (Over-loading! non-submission of RC) |
90% & 60% FS Rs.50,509.00 4'

Tolal FS (A+B) as recommended by CI&C office = Rs. 1,38,596.00

approved Rs. 1,38,596.00 (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Six) only as admissible subsidy.

The claim |s below Rs.5.00 Lakh and hense re-verification is not required. The claim is scrufinized by Sri. H.D. Das,
Additicnal Director (UAZ), Sri. JatinPagu, Joint Director (TS) and Sri. S.P. Bhuyan, Depuly Director (E). The Financial aspects of
the claim were examined by Senior Finance & Accounts Officer, Sri. Abinas Das. The Commitlee after threadbare discussion

4. Wis JOB Steels LLP, GG, Chatabari, Chaygaon, Kamrup (R )

MWame of raw material

1. | Dateof Commencement of Production 30-03-2017
9. | FSS Registration No. & Dale DICCIK-(R) FSS-13/101/2016/101, dtd. 18-11-2016
3, | Period of Cleim i 07-04-2020 to 40-06-2020 (74 Claim) ]
"4, | Date of submission of FSS at DI&CC 30-10-2020 E
5| Dale of receipt of claim at CI&C 19-11-2020
6 | Staius of the unit Funclioning
%

Rice Meal, Gram Meal, Corn Meal, PIOil etc.

A

7 o )E;L/




& | Amount paid for purchase of raw material | Rs. 12,83,82,441.00

9. | Raw malerial Iransportation costincurred Rs. 1,19,46,523.00

10, | Name of finished product ' Kurkure & Potato Chips -

71, | Amount recaived for sold of finished product Rs. 26,70.70,738.00 '

12. | Finished product ransporiation cost incurred Mil

13. | GST Regisiration No. 1BRAHFJ220211ZK o

| GST Paid Rs. 16053049.00 _

44, | Connecled electrical load 1338 KW -

15, | Total units consumed ' 762806 unit

16. | Quarterly assessed capacity Kurkure-1421 500 MT& Uncle chips- 900.000 MT
17, | Capacityufilized Kurkure- 06.68% & Pofato chips- 64.76%
18 Total quantity of raw material utilized 3891 266 MT

19 | Total quantity of FG produced . 1957.138 MT

Observation of Re-verification officer! scrulinizing officer

1 60% FS

deduction (Cver-loading/ non-submission of RC)

Nil

A Raw Material 1
Quaniity of raw material utilized during the period afier deduction (Over-loading/ | 3620.817 MT B
non-submission of RC) I

} 80% FS as per calculation Rs. 16,90,985.00 f

B Finished Goods

1. | Quaniity of Finished Goods sold outside NER & Within the NER after ]

Tolal FS'[,'ﬂ;+B) as recommendad by CI&C office = Rs. 16,80,985.00

The claim is above Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence re-verified by Sri Bipul Das, Addl. Direclor (FP] and scrutinized by Sri.
H.D. Das. Additional Director (UAZ), Sri. JalinPegu, Juint Direclor (T8} and Sti. 8 P. Bhuyan, Deputy Direcler (E). The Financial
aspects of the claim were examined by Senior Finance & Acoounts Officer Sri. Abinas Das, The Commiltee after threadbare
discussion approved Rs. 16, 90,985.00(Rupees Sixeen laihs Ninely Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Five) only as admissible
zubsidy.

5. M/s JDB Steels LLP, IGC, Chatabari, Chaygaon, Kamrup (R )

Date of Commencement of Production

30-03-2017

FSS Registration No. & Date

“DICCIK-[R) FSS-13/101/2016/101, did. 18-11-2016




01-07-2020 lo 30-09-2020 (15" Claim)

3. | Period of Claim
4. | Dat of submission of FS5 at DISCC 28-01-2021 ]
5. Date of receipt of claim at CI&C 05-02-2021
6. | Stalus of the unit o Functiening
[7. | Name of raw material 1 Rice Meal, Gram Meal, Corn Meal, PION efe. |
8. | Amount paid for purchase of raw material Rs. 18,52,93,916.00
9, Raw material iransportation cost incurred Rs. 1,96,10,852.00
0. | Name of finished product Kurkure& Potato Chips
1. | Amount received for soid of finished product Re. 34,53,75,264.00
2. | Finished product transportafion cost incurred Nil
13, | GST Registration No. T8AAHEJ2202HZK
| GST Paid ' Rs.1,73,21,517.00
14, | Connected electrical load 1938 KW
15, | Total units consumed 1083845 unit
16, | Quarerly assessed capacity Kurkure-1761.750 MT & Undle chips- 900.000 MT
7. | Capacily utilized Kurkure- 101.41% (Restricted to 100%)& Potato chips- 94.78% |
18 | Tetal quantity of raw material utilized 5327.359 MT
19 | Total quantily of FG produced j 2639648 MT

Observation of Re-verification officar/ scrutinizing officer

A Raw Material
Quantily of raw material ulilized during e period after _ 5027.206 MT
deduction (Over-loading/ non-submission of RC)

B 50% F3 as per calculation ' Rs.20,27,269.00

B | Finshed Goods -

™1 | Quantity of Finished Goods sold outside NER & Within the NER ~ | Nl ;
ii) Deduction (Over-loading! nen-submission of RC)

i 90% & 50% FS ' | Ni .

Tolal FS (A+B) as recommended by CI&C office = (Rs. 20, 27,269.00/101.41*100) = Rs. 19, 95,082.00 &5 per restriction of

capacily utilization of KURKURE 1o 100%.

The claim is above Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence re-verified by Sri Jatin Pegu, Joint Director (TS) and scrutinized by Sri.
H.D. Das, Additional Direstor (UAZ), Sri. JatinPegu, Joint Director (T5) and Sri. S.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Director (E). The Financial
aspects of the claim were examined by Senior Finance & Accounts Officer Sri. Abinas Das. The Committee after threadbare

discussion approved Rs.19,89,082 00{Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Eighty Twa) only as admissible subsidy.

w oA




6. Mis Aadhar Industries, Bamungaon, Lanka, Nagacn

. | Date of Commencament of Preduction | 04-07-2016

2 | FSS Registration No. & Date DICCN/18/10/F S8/04/2015-16, did. 10-06-2015
3. | Period of Claim T071-04-2020 o 30-06-2020 (16% Claim)
4, Date of submission of FSS at DI&CC 03-12-2020
5 | Date of receipt of claim al CI&C 29-12-2020
6. | Status of the unit Functioning
7. | Name of raw material Clinker, Gypsum, Dry Fly Ash
8. | Amount paid for purchase of raw material "Rs. 5,10,43,690.00 " “
9. | Raw material fransportation cost incurred Rs. 2,.26,63,008.00

10, | Name of finished product ' Cement (PPC & OFC)

7. | Amount recaived for sold of finished product Rs. £,10.58 460.00
12. | Finished product fransporfation cost incurred Rs.32,34 35500
13. | GST Registration No, {BAASEABIIBKIZX

GST Paid ' Rs.86,60,576.00

14. | Connected electrical load 750 KW
15. | Total units consumed 721400 unit
16, | Quarlerly assessed capacity PPC- 22500 MT & OPC- 18000 MT
17, | Capecily ullized PPC-5281% -
T8 | Total quantity of raw material utilized 1976474 MT
19| Total quaniity of FG produced Cement (PPC) - 11904.050 MT

Observation of Re-verification officer/ scrutinizing officer

A Raw Material
Quantity of raw material ulllized during the pericd after 9372.419 MT
deduction {Over-loading/ non-submission ef RC)

i 90% FS as per calculation Rs.86,14,276.00

B Finished Goods N -

T Quaniity of Fimshed Gouds sald outside NER & Within NER after 2156400 MT
deduction (Over-loading! non-submissien of RC)
0% & 50% FS Re16,17,177.00

Total FS (A+B) as recommended

by CI&C office = Rs.1,02.31,453.00

“\.,.f\ \ \:)




The claim is above Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence re-verified by St Bipul Das, Addl. Director (FF) and scrutinized by Sii.
H.D. Das, Additicnial Director (UAZ), Sri. Jatin Pagu, Joint Direclor (TS) and Sri. 8.P, Bhuyan, Depuly Directer (E). The Financial
aspecls of the claim were examined by Senior Finance & Accounts Officer Sri. Abinas Das. The Committee afier threadbare
discussion approved Rs.1,02,31.453.00 (Rupees One Crorg Two Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Three ) only as

admissible subsidy.

7. Mis Aadhar Industries, Bamungaon, Lanka, Nagaon

i, Datc of Commencement of Production 04-07-2016
2. | F33 Registration No. & Dafe ' DICCNAB/I0] FSS/04/2076-16, dtd. 10-06-2015

| 3. | Period of Claim 01-07-2020 to 30-09-2020 (17" Claim)
4| Date of submission of FSS al DIACC 11-02-2021 . . |
5| Date of recaipt of claim at CI&C ' 18-02-2021

6. | Status of the unit Funclioning

7. | Name of raw material ' Clinker, Gypsum, Dry Fly Ash
8 | Amount paid for purchase of raw material Rs. 5,79,96,171.00
9. | Raw material transportation costincurred Rs. 2,36,87,025.00
10. | Name of finished product Cement (FPC & ORC)
1. | Amount received for sold of finished product Rs. 7,31,00,270.00 =
12. I Finished product transportaiion cost incurred Rs.23,62,850.00
13. | GST Registration No. 18AASEAB3IBKIZA,

GST Paid Rs 04135200 i

14. | Connected electrical load 750 KW R
15 | Total units consumed 748800 unil

16, | Quarlerly assessed capacity PPC- 22500 MT & OPC- 18000 MT
17. | Capaciy ulllized N PPC-47.31% '

18 | Total quantty of raw material utiized 10730814 MT
19 | Total quantily of FG produced “Cement (PPC) — 10646.650 MT o

“Observalion of Re-verification officer! scrutinizing officer

A ‘Raw Material
Cuantity of raw material utiized during the period efier B370.747 MT

deduction (OverJoading/ non-submission of RC)
0% FS as per caloulation Rs.75,32,234.00
B Finished Goods ' i

1. | Quantiy of Finished Goods sold outside NER & Within NER after | 2280.00
| deduction (Over-oading/ non-submission of RC)
90% & 50% FS Rs.11,57,202.00

X =
; v

\ 1/40




“Total 5 (A+B) as recommended by CI&C office = Rs. 86,89,526.00

The dlaim is above Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence re-verified by Sri H.D. Das, Addl. Direclor (UAZ) and scrutinized by Sri.
H.D. Das, Additional Director (UAZ), Sri. Jatin Pegu, Jeint Director (T8) and Sri. S.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Direcler (E). The Financial
aspects of the claim were examined by Senicr Finance & Accounts Officer Sri. Abinas Das. The Commitlee after threadbare
discussion approved Rs. 86,89,526.00 (Rupees Eighty Six Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Six) only as

admissible subsidy.

8, 9,10 M/s Maa Durga Steel, Kamrup

Manufacturer of TMT Bar and gene info commercial production w.e.f 27.03.2017, Claim peried from 01.04.20 fo 30.08.20,
01.07.20 fa 30.09.20 and 01.10.20 10 31.12.20 has been placed before the SLC for discussion and examination. After threadbare
discussion, the Chairman/Commitiee of the SLC directed the Member Secretary to re-examine the claims of the units in terms
laden capacity of vehicle used for transporfing raw-materials and finished goods and placel in the subsequent SLC

11. Mls Joyshree Cement Industries, Laxmi Nagar, Sila, Changsari, Kamrup (Rural)

1. | Date of Commencement of Preduction 03-02-2018
2. | FSS Registration No, & Date DICC/0B/F SSB9/2014-15, did. 27-01-2015
3 | Period of Claim | 01-07-2020 to 30-09-2020 (18* Claim)
4 | Date of submission of FSS at DI&CC 11-11-2020
5. | Dale of receipt of claim at GI&C 25-11-2020 O
6. | Stalus of the unit _ Functioning
7. | Name of raw material Clinker, Gypsum, Dry Fly Ash
8§ | Amount paid for purchase of raw malerial Rs. 8,03,63,737.00
6. | Raw material ransporiation cost incurred Rs. 2,00,09,636.00 a
10. | Name of finished product I Cement (PPC)
11. | Ameunt received for sold of finished product Rs.14,05,95,998.00
12. | Finished product {ransportation cost incurred Mil a
13. | GST Registration No. ' 1BAAKFJET11F1ZE '
GST Paid Rs.1,16,84,214.00 B
14, | Connected eleclrical load 1100 KW
15, | Total units consumed 853595 unit
15, | Quarterly assessed capacily 29950.000 MT
17. | Capacity utilized 93.84% o
d




18 | Total quantity of raw material utilized 23146750 MT
19 | Tolel quantily of FG produced 21536.000 MT

"~ Observaiion of Re-verification officer scrulinizing officer

A Raw Material

Quanlity of raw material utiized during the period after deduction (Over-loading/ 12895.085 MT

non-submission of RC)

90% FS as per calculation ' Rs. 1,21,99,209.00
B Finished Goods
1. Quantily of Finished Goods sold outside NER & Within NER after il

deduction (Over-loading/ non-submission of RC)

90% & 50% F3 ' il

“Tolal FS (A*B) as recommended by CI&C office = Rs. 1,21,99,209.00

The claifn is above Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence re-verilied by Sri H.D. Das, Addl. Director (UAZ)and scrufinized by Sr,
H.D. Das, Additional Director (UAZ), Sri. JatinPegu, Joint Director (TS) and Sr. S.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Director (E). The Financial
aspects of the claim were examined by Senior Finance & Accounts Officer Sri. Abinas Das. The Commitiee afier threadbare
discussion approved Rs.1,21, 99,209.00{(Rupees One Crore Twenty One Lakhs Minety Nine Thousand Twe Hundred Ning Jonly

as admissible subsidy.

12, Mis Joyshree Cement Industries, Laxmi Nagar, Sila, Changsari, Kamrup {Rural)

. | Dateof Commencement of Production 03-02-2016

2 FSS Registalion No. & Date DICCIOBIFSSi60/2074-15, dtd 27-01-2015
3 Pericd of Claim 01-10-2020 to 31-12-2020 (20 Claim)

4| Date of submission of FSS at DI&CC 03-02-2021

5 Dale of receipt of claim at CI&C 15-02-2021

B. Status of the unit Functioning

7 Name of raw material Clinker, Gypsum, Dry Fly Ash

8 | Amount paid for purchase of raw material Rs. 6,50,20,336.00
a Raw malerial transportation cost incurred | Re.3,53,72,730.00

10. | Name of finished product ' Cement (PPC)

11. | Amount received for sold of finished predust Rs. 14,37,75,143.00 -

12 | Finished product transportation costincurred | Nl

13. | GST Registration No. T8AAKFJST11F1ZE

GST Paid Rs.48,38,826 .00
14, | Connocted electrical load 1100 KW
h .
i \\ Py
i

¢
s



16 | Total units consumed

851074 6 unit

16. | Quarlerly assessed capacity 22950.000 MT
17. | Capaciy utilized 93.88%
18 | Total quantity of raw material utilized 21561.525 MT
1o | Total quantlty of FG produced 21546 000 MT |

Chservation of Re-verffication officerf scrutinizing officer

[ & Raw Material

non-submission of RC)

Quantity of raw matenal utiized curing the period after deduction (Over-oading! 17748725 MT

(o be checked)

80% FS as per calculation

Rs.1,04,70,951.00

B Finished Goods

1. TGuantity of Finished Goods sold outside NER & Within NER after Nil
deduction (Over-loading/ non-submission of RC)

90% & 50% FS

Nil

Tolal FS (A+B) as recommended by CI&C office = Rs.1 ,04,70,951.00

The claim is above Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence re-verified by Sri H.D. Das, Addl. Director {UAZ) and scrutinized by Sri.
H.D. Das, Additional Director (JAZ), Sti. JalinPegu, Joinl Diractor (TS) and Sri. 5.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Director (E). The Financial
aspects of the claim were examined by Senior Finance & Accounts Officer Sri. Abinas Das. The Committee after threadbare
discussion approved Rs.1,04,70,951.00{Rupees One Crore Four Lakhs Seventy Thousand Nine Hundred Fifly One) only as

admissible subsidy.

13, Mls North East Nutrients (P) Ltd, Vill- Ramhari, Mangaldoi, Darrang

1| Date of Commencement of Production 29-08-2015
5 | F55 Regisiration No. & Date BIRC/ORNCIFSS-13/2014-15/167 21004, dtd. 08-01-2015
3. | Period of Claim 01-04-2019 to 30-06-2018 (18" Claim)
2 | Date of submission of FSS at DI&CC ~16-03-2020
" | Dale of receipl of claim 2t CI&C 16-08-2020 ]
6. | Status of lhe unil Functioning
7. | Name of raw material Refine paim ofl, Lecithin, 30.25 liquid glucose, cocoa powder,
condensed milk, ele.
& | Amount pad for purchase of raw materia Rs 5,85,58,968.00 '
o | Raw malerial transporiation cost incurred Rs. 64,70,274.00
0. | Name of finished product Biscuits




11. | Amount received for sold of finished product

Rs.34,50,48,782.00

12. | Finished product ransportation cost incurred Rs.32,04 260,00
13 | GST Ragistration Mo, TRARECNAT6IA1ZO o
GST Paid Rs,3,45,03,536.00
14. | Connected eleclrical load 817 KW
16, | Tolal units consumed | 926288 unit
76, | Quarterly assessed capacity 5350.75MT
17| Capacity utilized B2 55% i
18 | Total quantily of raw material utilized 5021.963 MT
1 | Total quanlity of FG produced

4419 250 MT

" Observation of Re-verfication officerf scrutinizing officer

[ A Raw Material

B Cuantly of raw maierial ulilized during the period after deduction (Over-loading/ | 108.300 MT )
non-submigsion of RC)

| 80% FS as per calculation Rs. 72,963.00

B Finished Goods ' -

1. Quantiy of Finished Gaods sold outside NER & Within NER 469,651 MT

deduction (Over-loading/ non-submission of RC)
90% &50% FS - ' | Rs. 1,71,362.00

“Total FS (A+B) as recommended by CI&C office = Rs. 24423500

The claim is below Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence re-verification Is not required. The claim is scrutinized by Sri. H.D. Das,
Additional Director (UAZ), Si. Jatin Pegu, Joint Director (TS) and Sri. S.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Director (E). The Financial aspects of
the claim were examined by Senicr Finance & Accounts Officer, Sil. Ahinas Das. The Committee after threadbare discussion

approved Rs. 2,44,235.00 (Rupees Two lakhs Farty Four Thousand Two Hundred Thirly Five) only as admissible subsidy.

14. - Mis North East Nutrients (P) Ltd, Vill- Ramhari, Mangaldoi, Darrang

Marme of raw material

1. | Dale of Commencement of Production 29-08-2015
2. | FSS Registration No. & Date DICC/IDRNGIFSS-13/2014-16(1672/004, dtd, 08-01-2015
3. | Period of Claim - 01-07-2019 to 30-09-2018 (175 Claim) -
7| Date of submission of FSS at DIZCC 17062020
B, | Date of receiptof claim at CI&C | 23-09-2020
6. | Staus of the unit Functioning )
7.

"Refine paim dil, Leclthin, 30.25 liquid glucose, cocoa powder,

condensed milk, efc.

&



B T Amouni paid for purchase of raw materil Rs.0,30,58,113.00 - ___——|
5 | Raw material ransportation cost incurred "Rs.18,00,985.00 - -
10. | Mame of finished product  Biscuits ' |
T4 | Amount received for soid of finished product Rs.38,13,06,806.00 -
7. | Frished product ransportation cost incurred | Rs.60,07,630.00
13, | GST Registration No. “1BAAECNATS3A1ZO
"GST Paid Rs.3,69,18,166.00 o
4. | Connected electrical load 917 KW ' i
5. | Total unils cansumed 568044 unil
16, | Quarierly assessad capacily 5350.75 MT o
7. | Capacity utiiized ' 8719% T ‘
38 | Tolal quantity of raw material ufilized 5197.933 MT
718 | Total quantity of FG produced 4665.508 MT
Observation of Re-verification officer/ scrutinizing officer
A Raw Malzrial -
[ Cuantiy of raw material utifzed during the period after 0212601 B
deduction {Over-oading/ non-submission of RC)
90% FS as per calculation Rs. 59,570.00 -
B Finished Goods o -
1, Quaniity of Finished Goods sold outside NER & Within NER after T79.977 MT
deduction (Over-loading/ non-submission of RC)
I Eligible quantity for F5
i§ 90% FS R5.2,63,620.00
l_ B Total FS (A+B) & remmmandcﬁ CI&C office = R5.3,23,180.00 - |

The claim is below Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence ro.verification is not required. The claim is serutinized by Si. H.D. Das,
Additianal Director (UAZ), Sri. JatinPegu, Joint Director (TS) and Sri. 8.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Director (E). The Financial aspects of

the claim were examined by Senior Finance & Accounls Officer, Sri. Abinas Das. The Commitiee after threadbare discussion

approved Rs.3,23,190.00 (Rupees Three lakh Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Nine!

15 /s North East Nutrients (P) Ltd, Vill- Ramhari, Mangaldoi, Datrang

ty) only as admissible subsidy,

96-08-2015

|

[ i J ot of Commencement of Produclion
[ 7 FSS Registralion No. & Date

|’ DICC/DRNGIF55-13/2014-15/1672/004, dtd. 08-

01-2015

]




3, | Period of Claim 01-10-2019 to 31-12-201€ (18" Claim)
& | Date of submission of FSS al DI&CC 18-09-2020 i\
5. | Date of receipt of claim at GI&C 77-11-2020 '
6. | Status of the unit Functioning
| 7. Narne of raw material Refine palm oil, Lecithin, 30.25 liquid glucose, cocoa powder,
condensed milk, etc.
2 | Amount paid for purchase of raw materizl Rs.6,89,41,697.00 |
6| Raw malerial ransportation costincurred Rs.14,26.822.00 E
710, | Name of finished product Biscuits B
.| Amount received for sold of finished product Rs.34,35,92,655.00 ]
12| Fiished product ransportation cost inurred Rs.44,93,950.00 K
13. | GST Registration No. 18AAECNATS3A1Z0
| GST Paid . Rs.3,73,09,187.00
14, | Connecled electrical load 917 KW
5. | Total units consumed G11657.898 unit B
6. | Quarterly assessed capacily 5350.75 MT R
17. | Capacily ufilized B1.95%
18 | Total quantily of raw material utilized 4915.450 MT
19 | Tolal quantity of FG produced 4385.121 MT __]
Observation of Re-verification officer! serutinizing officer
A Raw Material o
Quantiy of raw maierial utlized during the period afier deduction {Over-oading! | 122.888 MT
non-submission of RC)
o 90% FS as per calculation Rs.80,705.00
B | Finished Goods '
¥, Quantily of Finished Goods sold outside NER & Within NER after 622.072 MT ]
deduction (Over-loading! non-submission of RC)
50% & 50% S Rs.2,32,078.00 O

—

Total FS (A+B) as recommended by CI&C office = Rs. 3.12,763.00

&

The claim is below Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence re-verification is not reguire
Additional Director (UAZ),
ihe claim were examined by Senior Finance & Accounls
approved Rs.3,12,783.00 (Rupees Three Lakhs Tw

Y
&

1L

I

%
7

elve Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Three) only as admissible subsidy.

d. The claim is scrutinized by &ri. H.D, Das,
Sri. JatinPagu, Joint Director (TS) and Sri. 3.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Directer (E). The Financial aspects of

Officer, Sri. Abinas Das. The Committee after threadbare discussion



16, Mis Sigma Spice Industries {P) Ltd., Chaygacn, Kamrup R}

M. | Date of Commencement of Production 01-06-2016 — ]
2| FSS Registration No. & Date DICCIK-(R) FS5-2013/052/2015/47. did. 022016 |
3. | Period of Claim §1-01-2020 tu 31-03-2020 (16" Claim) o

T | Date of submission of FSS at DI&CC 30-12-2020 -
= | Dais of receiplof clam at CI&C 20-01-2021 o B
6. | Status of the unit Funclioning T

i1 Name of raw material RITurmeric, RIChilli, RICummin, RICoriandar, Various RfSpioe?

5 | Amount paid for purchase of raw material Rs.19,73,64,486.00 B

g | Raw material transportation cost incurred Rs.1.21,06,545.00 - il
40, | Name of finished product Gpices o o
i1 | Amount recaived for sold of finished product Rs.17,85,21,840.00
12| Finished product fransportation costincurred Nil o |
43 | ST Regisiration No. 1BRAOCS2333P1ZQ o 1

GST Paid Rs.5,17,531.00
4. | Connecled electrical load B50 KW
5. | Total units consumed 20862751 unit

76, | Quarterly assessed capacily 1077 91T T ]
7. | Capaity ulllized 100.01% - |
18 | Total quantily of raw material utilized 1312.359 MT T N
%9 | Tolal quaniity of FG produced 1077.900 MT
Chbservalion of Re-verification officer! scrufinizing officer '

A Raw Material
~Guentiy of raw material uliized during the pericd after Deduction [Overloading! | 121542MT B
non-sybmission of RC)
B 0% FS as per calculafion Rs.4,10,620.00 T
B | Finished Goods i

2 7 Quantity of Finished Gocds sold outsids NER after Deduction (Over-loading/ non- Nil |

submission of RC)
B 90% & 50% FS Nl
= Tola FS (A+5) a recommended by CI&C office = Rs. 4,10,620.00

The claim is below Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence re-verification is not required. The claim i scrutinized by Sri. H.D, Das,

Additional Diractor (UAZ), Sri. Jatin Pegu, Joint Director (TS) an

d S S.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Director (E). The Financial aspects of



the claim were examined by Senior Finance & Accounis Officer, Sri. Abinas Das. The Commiitee after threadbare discussion

approved Rs. 4,10,620.00 (Rupees Four Lakhs Ten Thousand Six Hundred Twenty) enly as admissible subsidy.

17. Mis Sigma Spice Industries (P) Ltd., Chaygaon, Kamrup (R )

1. | Date of Commencement of Production 01-06-2016 ]
2. | FSS Registraion No. & Date DICCIR-(R) FSG5-2013/052/2015(47, did. 03-02-2016 ]
3. | Period of Claim 01-04-0020 1o 30-06-2020 (175 Claim) ' ]
4| Date of submission of FS5 al DI&CC 26-03-2021 ' ]
5. | Date of receiptof claim al GI&C 20-04-2021 |
8. | Stats of the unit Funclioning ]
7 Name of raw material RITurmeric, RIChilli, RiCummin, R/Cariander, Various RiSpices. |
8. | Amount paid for purchase of raw material Rs.20,18,43,637.00
9. | Raw malerial transportalion cost incurred Rs.1,20,16,178.00
10. | Name of finished product Spices g
71 | Amount received for sold of finished product Rs.18,12,02,813.00
12. | Finished product transportation cost incurred Nl
"13. | GST Registration No. ) 18AAOCE2333P1ZQ
GST Paid Rs.3,54,831.00
14. | Comnected electrical load 850 KW
15. | Total units consumed 181204.51 unit
16. | Quarterly assessed capacity 1077.91 MT ]
17. | Capacity utilized 100.01%
48 | Total quantity of raw material utilized "1591.985 MT
19 | Total quantity of FG produced 1077.907 MT ' - J

Observation of Re-verification officer/ scrutinizing officer

A Raw Material
' Quantity of raw material utiized during the period after Deduction (Cver-loading/ 1494 369 MT
non-submigsion of RC)
60% FS as per calcufation Rs.4,85,814.00 =
B Finished Goods !
7. | i) Quantity of Finished Goods sold outside NER & Within NER after Deduction | NIl

{Over-loading/ non-submission of RC)

0% FS

Bil

Totel F3 (A+B) as recommended by CI&C office = Rs. 4,85.814.00




The claim is below Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence re-verification is not required. The claim is scrutinized by Sri. HD. Das,
Additional Directar (UAZ), Sni. Jatin Pegu, Joint Director (TS) and Sti. S.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Director (E). The Financial aspects of
ihe claim were examined by Senicr Finance & Accounts Officer, Sri. Abinas Das. The Commitize after threadbare discussion
approved Rs. 4,85,814.00 {Rupees Four Lakns Eighty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Fourtaen) only as admissible subsidy.

18. Mls Sigma Spice Industries (P) Ltd., Chaygaon, Kamrup (R )

T [ Date of Commencemenl of Production 01-06-2016 T

7 | F55 Registration No. & Date ' DICCIR-(R) FES-2013/052/2015/47, did. 03-02-2016 |

3. | Period of Claim 01-07-2020 to 30-08-2020 (18" Claim) R
"4 | Date of submission of F§S at DI&CC 26062021

£ | Date of receipt of claim at CI&C 19-07-2021 |

6. | Statusof the unit Functioning B
T Mame of raw material RTurmeric, RIGHill, R/Cummin, R/Coriander, Various RiSpices.
8 Amount paid for purchase of raw material Rs.23,14,24,084.00
g, | Raw material iransportation cost incurred Rs.1 47,14,587.00

10, | Name of finished product ' Spices

1. | Ameunt received for sold of finished product Rs.20,73,51,570.00

2. | Finished product transportation cost incurred il

13. | GST Registrafion No. ' 18AACCSE2333P12Q

GST Paid ' Rs 51333300

14. | Connected electrical load 850 KW

15. | Total unils consurmed 230650 unil
36, | Quarterly assessed capacity 1077.91 MT ]
47| Capecity utilized 99.99%

18 | Total quantity of raw material utilized 1662.334 MT |
[ 1077.995 MT ]

L 18| Total quantily of FG produced

Dbservation of Re-verification officer! scrutinizing officer

A Raw Material

non-submission of RC)

Quantity of raw material utilized during the period after Deduction (Over-loading! - 1468.990 MT

905 FS as per calculation

B Finished Gogds

Rs. 415317.00 j

f”]{ .g,f'

[



—

loading/ non-submission of RC)

" Quentity of Finished Goods soid outsige NER & Within NER afler Deduction (Owér- Nil

G0% & 50% FS

il

—

Total ES (A+8) as recommended by CI&C office = Rs.4,15,317.00

The claim is below Rs 5.00 Lakh and hence e

Additional Direclor (UAZ), Sri. Jatin Pegu, Joint Director (TS) and Sri.

verification is not required. The claim is scrutinized by Sti. H.D. Das,
S.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Director (E). The Financial aspects of

the claim were examined by Senior Finance % Accounts Officer, Sri. Abinas Das. The Committes after threadbare discussion

approved Rs.4,15.317.00 (Rupees Four Lakhs Fificen Thousand Three Hundred Seventeen) enly as admissible subsidy.

19. M/s Shyamsree Food Processing (F) Ltd., IID Centre, Dalgaon, Darrang

Date of Commencement of Preduclien

15-10-2015

]

DICCIDRNGIFS5-1 312014-15/1677/44/1557, did. 18-02-2015

]
7 | FSS Registration No. & Date
3 Period of Claim

01-04-2019 fo 30-06-2018 (15" Claim)

Date of submission of FSS &L DI&CC 14022020
|5 Dale of receinl of claim at CI&C 11-12-2020
B Status of the unil Functioning
7. | Name of raw matefial Rios Meal Com, Gram, Cil & Seasoning Seda efe. ]
5 Fimount paid for purchase of raw material Rs.9.71.76,510.00
5| Raw material tansportation cost incurred TRe.52,73,886.00 -
10, | Name of finished product _ Finger Snacks g
17 | Amount receved for sold ef finished produst Rs.21,79,23,951.00 ol
72 | Finished product transportation cost incurred Rs.89,97,610.00
713, | GST Registration Ne. ' 16AAPCS04T5F1Z3 ]
GST Paid Rs 1,04,37,511.00 — ]
14, | Connected slectrical load 425 KW
745, | Total units consumed ARBATH unit
18, | Guarterly assessed capacity 1456, 75MT
77, | Capacily ufilized 111.03% (Restricted lo 100%) B
9. | Total quantily of raw material utilized 1805.8534 MT

20. | Total quantily of FG produced

1661 814 MT

Observation of Re-verification officerf scrutinizing officer

A | Raw Material

| =
Quantity of raw material utilized during the period after deduction (Over-loading/ 975.979 MT

I_ | nen-subrmission of RC)

e




[ Total FS (A+B)

| cemaa

The claim is above Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence re-verified by

the claim were examined by Senior Finance & Accounts

approved Rs.5,31 580.00 ( Rupeges Six Lakh Thi

50, Mis Shyamsree Food Processing (P) Ltd., lID Centre,

25 recommendad by CIGG office = Rs.6,31,680.00 as restricted (o1
7,01,2431111.03%" 100 = Rs. 6,31,580.00)

00% capacity utiizafion, (FSS comes to Rs.

[_ — Tut%hrSas Mu%ﬂ o —_RS_G@S_EEU_
B | Finished Goods o = |
1T Quaniily of Finished Goods sold outside NER & v TER after Deducton (Over- | 81536 MT — ]
loading/ non-submission of RC)
50% FS _ Rs 32,811.00 —

only as admissible subsidy.

Dalgaon, Darrang

gei Jatin Pegu, Joint Director (TS)and scrutinized by Sii. H.D. Das,
Additional Director (UAZ), Sri. Jatin Pegu, Juint Director (TS) and Sri. S.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Director (E). The Financial aspects of
Officer Sri. Abinas Das.

rty One Thousand Five Hundred Eighty)

The Committee after threadbare discussion

\T_'_Daie of Commencement of Production “[15-10-2015
5 | FSS Registration No. & Date BICCIDRNGIF SS-13/2014-151167 11441557, did. 18-02-2019
"3 | PerodofCam 07072019 to 30-08-2018 (18" Claim) ' =
7 [ Date of submission of FSS at DI&CC T [1903-2020 S
5| Date of receipt of claim at CI&C [ 1112-2020 == |
B fatus of the unit Functioning — ]
5 | Name of raw material Fics Meal Corn, Gram, Oil & Seasoning Seda et6. -
R | Amount paid for purchase of raw material Rs.8,93,51,899.00
5| Raw material transportation cast incurred | Rs.42,26,700.00
0| Name of fimshed product | Finger Snacks e
77| Amount received for sold of finished product Rs.22,26,91,364.00 —
T | Finished product transportation cost incurred Re.58,47,464.00
™3 | GST Registration Ne. ' T 18AAPCSD475F1Z3
GST Paid T | RsA,14,29,978.00 —
33| Connected elecirical load 425 KW o
745, | Total units consumed [ 480188 unit o SRR
75 | Guartorly assessed capacity 496,75 MT =]
17, | Capacity ulilized T91374% (Resticled 10 100%)
98 | Total quantity of raw material utilized BT MT o

79 | Total quaniity of FG produced
R i s 8

Rt

of
y
7

1503421 MT
|




Ohbservation of Re-verification officer/ serulinizing officar

A Raw Material
[ Guanily of raw malerial utlized during the period after dedudlion {Overloading! | 1083.189 MT
non-subrmission of RC)
i 90% FS as per calculation Rs. B.71,632.00
B Finished Goods ' ]
1. Quantity of Finished Goeds sald outside NER & Within NER after deduction (Over- | 101.836 MT N
loading/ non-submission of RC)
| 90% FS Rs.37,491.00

Total FS (A+B) as recommended by CI&C office = Rs. 6.26.767.00 2

7,00:123.001113.14%% 100 = Rs. 6,206,767.00)

s restrioted (o 100% capacity ufilization, (FSS comes t© Rs. |

The claim is above Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence re-verified by Sri Jatin Pegu,

H.D. Das, Addiiional Director (UAZ), Sri. Jatin Pegu,

aspects of the claim were examined by S
disaussion approved Rs. 6, 26,767.00 (

suhsidy.

enior Finance & Accounts Officer Sii. Abinas

Rupees Six Lekhs Twenty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Saven) only as admissible

1. MIs Shyamsree Food Processing (P) Ltd., iD Centre, Dalgaon, Darrang.

Joint Director (TS)and scrutinized by S
Joint Director (TS) and Sri. S.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Director (E). The Financial
Das. The Commitiee after threadbare

M. | Date of Commencement of Production 1510-2015
5| FSS Registration No. & Date DICC/IDRNGIESS-13/2014-15/1677/44/1557, did. 18-02-2015
3. | Period of Claim 071-10-2018 to 31-12-2018 (17" Claim) i
I | Dale of submission of FSS at DI&CC 01-09-2020
"5 | DaloofreceptofcamalCIaC. 05-01-2021
6. Status of the unit Functioning |
7. | Name of raw material Rice Meal. Corn, Gram, Qil & Seasoning Soda efc. S
5. | Amount paid for purchase of raw maleriel [5.8.63,21,389.00 - ) B
9. | Raw material Iransportation cost incurred | "Rs.43,44 B05.00
10, | Name of finished product Finger Snacks
17| Amoun received for sold of finished producl Rs.19,81,08,713.00 o E
—5 T Finshad product ransportation cost incurred Rs 86,68,426.00 )
13 | GST Registration No. ' 1BAAPCSO475F1Z3
[ GST Paid Rs 65,63,853.00 .
2. | Connecled electrical load 425 KW i

I



]? | Total units consumed | 431428 unit ]

15, | Quarterly assessed capacity 149675 MT W
17. | Capagity utilized 107.92% (Restricted to 100%)

| 18 | Total quantty of raw material utilized 1719.299 MT

PQ Total quantity of FG produced 1615.283 MT

Observation of Re-verification officer! scrutinizing officer

A | RawMaterial
Guantity of raw material utilized during the period after deduction (Over-loading/ | 905.890 MT

non-submission of RC)

o 90°% FS as per calculation _ Rs.7,14,447.00 B
B | Finisned Goods ]
1 Quantity of Finished Goods sald <isiieHER & Within NER after Deduction (Over- | 113.230 MT

loading/ non-submission of RC)
g0% & 50% FS | Rs.45643.00 |
Total FS (A+B) as recommended by CI&C office = Rs. 7,04.300,00 as restricled o 100% capacity uflization, (FSS comes 10 Rs.
7,60,080.00/107 82%* 100 = Rs. 7,04,309.00) __J

The clai is above Rs,5.00 Lakh and hence re-verified by Sri Jatin Pegu, Jeint Director {TS)and scrufinized by Sii.
H.D, Das, Additional Director (UAZ), Sri. Jatin Pegu, Joint Director (TS) and Sri. 5.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Director (E). The Financial
aspects of the claim were examined by Senior Finance & Accounts Officer Sri, Abinas Das. The Commitiee after threadbare
discussion approved Rs. 7,04,30€.00 Rupees Seven Lakh Four Thousand Three Hundred Nine) only as admizsible subsidy.

29823, M/s Purbanchal Timber Industries (A Division of Century Plyboards (1) Ltd.) Mirza,Palashbari
Road,Kokjhar Kamrup(R)

Manufacturer of Plywood and gone inio commercial production w.ef.21.03.2017. Claim period from 01.10.19 to
31.42.2019(12") & 01.01.2020 1o 31.03.2020(13") has been placed before the SLC for discussion and examinafion. After
threadbare discussion, the Chairman/Commitlee of the SLC direcled the Member Secretary to re-examine the claime of the units

in terms laden capacity of vehicle used for transporting raw-materials and finished goods and placed in the subsequent SLC.

24, Mis Alsthom Industries Ltd, Vill: Baghjap, Morigaon.

D l Dale of Commencement of Produgiion 18.02.2017 ) J
kz FSS Regisualion No. & Date DIECCIOFSS/2014-2015/2 did. 15,11.2014. '
|_3 ] Period of Claim ' 0110201910 31.12.2018 (120 )

,? il
\/ [{ﬁ/

d
C



Date of submission of FSS at DIECC 72 09.2020
Dalc of recaipt of claim at GI&GC 13.11.2020 ]
! | Status of the unil Functioning '

Name of raw malernal

Fly Ash, Lime Sladge, Gypsum, Clinker, Wet Fly Ash

Aot paid for purchase of raw material

Rs. a0,51,62,729.00

Raw malerial ransportation cost incurred

Rs. 7,72,91,072.00

70, | Name of finished product

Cement

71, | Amount received for sold of finished prodct

Rs. 76,53,30,567.00

12 | Finished product transportation cost incurred

Rs. 12,23,77,820.C0

13. | GST Registration No.

18ARDCASI00A1ZS & 19AA0CASB00A1ZQ

GST Paid “Rs. 9,58,20,263.00
14. | Connected electrical load 2400 KW
15. | Tolal units consumed ) 3853690 units
16. | Quarterly assessed capacity 133000 MT
17. | Capacity utilized 88.55%
78 | Total quantity of raw material ulilized 799507707 T

19 | Tolal quantity of FG produced

117777498 MT

Ohservaiion of Re-verification officer! scrufinizing officer

A Raw Material

non-submission of RC)

Quantity of raw material ufilized during the period after deduction (Over-loading/ 87396.462 MT

||

0% FS as per calculation

Rs. 5,64,99,078.00

B Finished Goods

lading/ nen-submission of RC)

A, Quaniity of Finished Goods sold eutside-hER & Within NER after Deduction (Over- | 122057.05 MT

1760% & 568% FS

Rs. 8,51,68,797.00

Total FS [A+B) as recommended by CI&C office = Rs. 14,16,58,876.00

|

The claim is above Rs.5.00 Lakh and hence re-verified b

y Sri 5.R.Pegu, Addl. Director (NAZ)jand scrutinized by Sri.

H.D. Das, Additional Director (UAZ), Sri. Jatin Pegu, Joint Direclor (T8) and Sri. S.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Director (E). The Finandial
aspects of the claim were examined by Senior Finance & Accounts Officer Sri. fbinas Das. The Committee after threadbare
discussion approved Rs. 14,16,58,876.00 (Rupses Eourteen Crore Sixteen Lekh Fifly Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy

Six) only as-admissible subsidy.




55, Mis Alsthom Industries Ltd, Vill: Baghjap, Merigaon.

1. Date of Commencemeant of Production 19.02.2017
Z FSS Regisiration No. & Date | DISCCIO8FSS/201 4-2015/2 dtd. 15.11.2014.
. | Periad of Claim 07.01.2020 to 31.03.2020(13%) i
4. | Date of submission of FSS al DISCC 26.11.2020 ' =
5. | Dale of receipt of claim at CI&C 26.01.2021
6. | Slalus of the unit Functioning R
7. | Name of raw material Fiy Ash,Lime Sladge, Gypsum,Ciinker ,We Fly Ash
8. Amount paid for purchase of raw material Rs, 36,08,11,101.00
5| Raw material ransportation cost incurred Rs. 6,31,24 561.00
™10, | Name of finished product _ Cement
1. | Amount received for sold of finished product Rs. 82,71,25,334.00 1

—
LI Y

15| Finished produst ransporletion cost incurred

“Rs. 15,32,25,645.00

13. | GST Registration No.

TAAADCACI00A1ZS & 19AA)CAII00A1Z0

GST Paid

Rs. 6,22,25,000.00

14. | Connested elaclrical lpad 2400 KW

15, | Total units consumed 3970287 units

16, | Quarterly assessed capacity 133000 MT
7| Capadily uliized a7 50%

18 | Total quantity of raw material utilized 131509.355 MT

19 } Total quantity of FG produced

129669.674 MT

"~ Observation of Re-verification officer/ serutinizing officer

A Raw Material N ]
Cuanlity of raw material utlized during the period after deducton (Cueroading! | 58366.829 MT o
non-submission of RC)

i Q0% FS as per calculation Rs. 3.76,63,704.00 ]

B Finished Gocds

.| Quanity of Finished Goods sold eutside-NER & Within NER after Deduction (Over- | 130117.830 MT b
loading/ non-submission of RC)

B 90% & 50% F3 | Rs. 8,99.84,323.00 B

' Tolal ES (A+B) as recommended by CI&C office = Rs 12,75,18,027.00 |

The claim is above Rs.5.00 Lakh and henc

¢ re-verified by Sri SH D Das, Addl. Director (UAZ))and scrulinized by Sri.

H.D. Das, Additicnal Director (UAZ), Sri. Jatin Pegu, Joint Director (TS) and Sri. S.P. Bhuyan, Deputy Direcior {E). The Financial

aspects of the claim were examined by Senior Finance & Accounts Cfficer Sri. Abinas Das. The Committee afier threadbare




